XO Communications Services, LLC (T

Missouri Tariff No. 7
3rd Revised Page 67

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 67

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, (CONT'D.)

3.2 Local Exchange Service/Metropolitan Calling (MCA) Service/Optional MCA Service,

(Cont'd.)

3.2.1

Basic Business Line Service - (This service has been grandfathered)

3.2.1.3 Basic Business Line Rates and Charges, (cont'd.)
(B) Monthly Recurring Charges
Basic Line

Measured Business Line
Plus Line

$87.17
$87.17
$39.77

The following features are included with the Plus Line:

Three-Way Conference Calling
Call Forward Busy

Call Forward No Answer

Call Waiting

Call Transfer

Calling Number Delivery
Hunting

Name/Number Blocking
Speed Calling 8 numbers

Issued: August 4, 2016

Kelly Faul — Regulator Affairs Director
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Herndon, VA 20171

Effective: September 10, 2016
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XO Communications Services, LLC

Cancels

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

Missouri Tariff No. 7
11th Revised Page 93
10th Revised Page 93

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, (CONT'D.)

3.2 Local Exchange Service/Metropolitan Calling (MCA) Service/Optional MCA Service, (Cont'd.)

3.2.6 Small Business Basic Business Line Service, (cont'd.)

3.2.6.3 Small Business Basic Business Line Service Rates and Charges

Small Business Basic Business Line Customers will be charged applicable Non-
Recurring, Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges as specified below.

Small Business Basic Business Line
Customers with 1-3 lines:

1 Year Rate

2 Year Rate

3 Year Rate

Customers with 4 or more lines:
1 Year Rate
2 Year Rate
3 Year Rate

Features

Anonymous Call Rejection

Call Forward Busy

Call Forward No Answer

Call Forward No Answer Ring Select
Call Forward Variable

Call Forwarding of Call Waiting Calls
Call Transfer w/ Consultation Hold
Call Waiting w/ Cancel Call Waiting
Caller ID

Caller ID w/ Name and Number

Distinctive Ringing w/ Call Waiting Tone
Automatic Line

Hunting (Circular or Sequential)

Last Call Return

SimRing

Remote Access to Call Forwarding
Repeat Dialing (Automatic Recall)
Selective Call Acceptance

Non-
Recurring

$44.00
$44.00
$44.00

$44.00
$44.00
$44.00

$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00

$13.00
$13.00
$0.00
$13.00
$5.00

$13.00
$13.00
$13.00

Monthly
Recurring

$87.17
$87.17
$85.16

$87.17
$87.17
$85.16

$2.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$5.00
$3.00
$5.00
$7.00
$7.00
$7.00

$1.00
$3.00
$0.00
$2.00
$5.00

$2.00
$2.00
$2.00

Issued: August 4, 2016

Kelly Faul, Regulatory Affairs Director
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Herndon, VA 20171

Effective: September 10, 2016

)
)

@
)



XO Communications Services, LLC

8th
Cancels 7th

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

Missouri Tariff No. 7
Revised Page 121.10
Revised Page 121.10

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, (CONT'D.)

3.2 Local Exchange Service/Metropolitan Calling (MCA) Service/Optional MCA Service, (Cont'd.)

3.2.14 Small Business Basic Business Line II Service, (cont'd.)

3.2.14.3 Small Business Basic Business Line Service II Rates and Charges

Small Business Basic Business Line II Customers will be charged applicable Non-
Recurring, Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges as specified below.

Small Business Basic Business Line 11
Customers with 1-3 lines:

1 Year Rate
2 Year Rate
3 Year Rate

Customers with 4 or more lines:

1 Year Rate
2 Year Rate
3 Year Rate
Features

Anonymous Call Rejection

Call Forward No Answer Ring Select
Call Forwarding of Call Waiting Calls
Call Waiting w/ Cancel Call Waiting
Distinctive Ringing w/ Call Waiting Tone
Automatic Line

Hunting (Circular)

Last Call Return

SimRing

Remote Access to Call Forwarding
Repeat Dialing (Automatic Recall)
Selective Call Acceptance
Selective Call Forwarding
Selective Call Rejection

Speed Calling — 30 Numbers
Speed Calling — 8 Numbers

Touchtone

See Section 3.0 regarding Service Order Charges

Non-
Recurring

$44.00
$44.00
$44.00

$44.00
$44.00
$44.00

$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$0.00
$13.00
$5.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$0.00

(A) Usage (applies to Measured Business Line only)

$0.018 per MOU

Monthly
Recurring

$87.17
$87.17
$85.16

$87.17
$87.17
$85.16

$2.00
$3.00
$3.00
$7.00
$1.00
$3.00
$0.00
$2.00
$5.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$0.00

Issued: August 4, 2016

Kelly Faul, Regulatory Affairs Director
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.

Herndon, VA 20171

Effective

: September 10, 2016
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