SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, (CONT'D.)

3.2 Local Exchange Service/Metropolitan Calling (MCA) Service/Optional MCA Service, (Cont'd.)

3.2.1 Basic Business Line Service - (This service has been grandfathered)

3.2.1.3 Basic Business Line Rates and Charges, (cont'd.)

(B) Monthly Recurring Charges

Basic Line	\$87.17	(I)
Measured Business Line	\$87.17	(D)
Plus Line	\$39.77	

The following features are included with the Plus Line: Three-Way Conference Calling Call Forward Busy Call Forward No Answer Call Waiting Call Transfer Calling Number Delivery Hunting

Name/Number Blocking Speed Calling 8 numbers

Issued: August 4, 2016

Effective: September 10, 2016

Kelly Faul – Regulator Affairs Director 13865 Sunrise Valley Dr. Herndon, VA 20171

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, (CONT'D.)

3.2 Local Exchange Service/Metropolitan Calling (MCA) Service/Optional MCA Service, (Cont'd.)

3.2.6 Small Business Basic Business Line Service, (cont'd.)

3.2.6.3 Small Business Basic Business Line Service Rates and Charges

Small Business Basic Business Line Customers will be charged applicable Non-Recurring, Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges as specified below.

Small Business Basic Business Line	Non- Recurring	Monthly Recurring	
Customers with 1-3 lines:	g	g	
1 Year Rate	\$44.00	\$87.17	(I)
2 Year Rate	\$44.00	\$87.17	
3 Year Rate	\$44.00	\$85.16	(İ)
Customers with 4 or more lines:			
1 Year Rate	\$44.00	\$87.17	(I)
2 Year Rate	\$44.00	\$87.17	
3 Year Rate	\$44.00	\$85.16	(İ)
Features			
Anonymous Call Rejection	\$13.00	\$ 2.00	
Call Forward Busy	\$13.00	\$ 3.00	
Call Forward No Answer	\$13.00	\$ 3.00	
Call Forward No Answer Ring Select	\$13.00	\$ 3.00	
Call Forward Variable	\$13.00	\$ 5.00	
Call Forwarding of Call Waiting Calls	\$13.00	\$ 3.00	
Call Transfer w/ Consultation Hold	\$13.00	\$ 5.00	
Call Waiting w/ Cancel Call Waiting	\$13.00	\$ 7.00	
Caller ID	\$13.00	\$ 7.00	
Caller ID w/ Name and Number	\$13.00	\$ 7.00	
Distinctive Ringing w/ Call Waiting Tone	\$13.00	\$ 1.00	
Automatic Line	\$13.00	\$ 3.00	
Hunting (Circular or Sequential)	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
Last Call Return	\$13.00	\$ 2.00	
SimRing	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	
	¢12.00	¢ 2 00	
Remote Access to Call Forwarding	\$13.00	\$ 2.00 \$ 2.00	
Repeat Dialing (Automatic Recall)	\$13.00 \$12.00	\$ 2.00 \$ 2.00	
Selective Call Acceptance	\$13.00	\$ 2.00	

Effective: September 10, 2016

Kelly Faul, Regulatory Affairs Director 13865 Sunrise Valley Dr. Herndon, VA 20171

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, (CONT'D.)

3.2 Local Exchange Service/Metropolitan Calling (MCA) Service/Optional MCA Service, (Cont'd.)

3.2.14 Small Business Basic Business Line II Service, (cont'd.)

3.2.14.3 Small Business Basic Business Line Service II Rates and Charges

Small Business Basic Business Line II Customers will be charged applicable Non-Recurring, Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges as specified below.

	Non-	Monthly	
Small Business Basic Business Line II	Recurring	Recurring	
Customers with 1-3 lines:			
1 Year Rate	\$44.00	\$87.17	(I)
2 Year Rate	\$44.00	\$87.17	Ť
3 Year Rate	\$44.00	\$85.16	(İ)
Customers with 4 or more lines:			
1 Year Rate	\$44.00	\$87.17	(I)
2 Year Rate	\$44.00	\$87.17	
3 Year Rate	\$44.00	\$85.16	(İ)
Features			
Anonymous Call Rejection	\$13.00	\$ 2.00	
Call Forward No Answer Ring Select	\$13.00	\$ 3.00	
Call Forwarding of Call Waiting Calls	\$13.00	\$ 3.00	
Call Waiting w/ Cancel Call Waiting	\$13.00	\$ 7.00	
Distinctive Ringing w/ Call Waiting Tone	\$13.00	\$ 1.00	
Automatic Line	\$13.00	\$ 3.00	
Hunting (Circular)	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
Last Call Return	\$13.00	\$ 2.00	
SimRing	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	
Remote Access to Call Forwarding	\$13.00	\$ 2.00	
Repeat Dialing (Automatic Recall)	\$13.00	\$ 2.00	
Selective Call Acceptance	\$13.00	\$ 2.00	
Selective Call Forwarding	\$13.00	\$ 2.00	
Selective Call Rejection	\$13.00	\$ 2.00	
Speed Calling – 30 Numbers	\$13.00	\$ 2.00	
Speed Calling – 8 Numbers	\$13.00	\$ 2.00	
Touchtone	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	

See Section 3.0 regarding Service Order Charges

(A) Usage (applies to Measured Business Line only) \$ 0.018 per MOU

Kelly Faul, Regulatory Affairs Director 13865 Sunrise Valley Dr. Herndon, VA 20171